
 Schedule Update: 

All BOPC virtual meetings start 
at 3 p.m. during public health crisis 

 

During the coronavirus outbreak, the Board of Police 
Commissioners will hold remote or virtual meetings. The Board 

voted Thursday, April 2, 2020 to change its schedule to hold ALL meetings at 3 p.m. This 
means the monthly 6:30 p.m. community meeting will move to 3 p.m. during the public health 
crisis. 

 
The public can continue to participate through Zoom on the web or by telephone. 

 
On the Web: Use the following link and follow the prompts: 

https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/j/397380647?pwd=S1kzVzU4RURFb2NBRGJIb1kwWVNjdz09 
 

By telephone, call one of these numbers: 
 1 (929) 436-2866, 1 (312) 626-6799, 1 (346) 248-7799, 
1 (301) 715-8592, 1 (669) 900-6833, 1 (253) 215-8782  

 
Enter the BOPC Meeting ID 397380647 and press ## 

 
The virtual meeting will use a form for public comments: 

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/d26fa38cc5e94a018836d065000714ce 
 

The Board of Police Commissioners allows one hour from 3-4 p.m. for the public to request to speak during 
oral communications on the Agenda. To make a request without smartsheet, meeting participants may use 
“raise hand” icon on the website or press *9 on the telephone. 

 
 

DATE TIME TOPIC/PRESENTATION 
Thursday, January 7, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
Thursday, January 14, 2021 3:00 p.m. DPD Budget Review 
Thursday, January 21, 2021 3:00 p.m. DPD Budget Review and Approval; BOPC OCI 
Thursday, January 28, 2021 3:00 p.m. 12th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, February 4, 2021 3:00 p.m. Body-Worn Camera & Electronic Weapon (Taser) Audits  
Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:00 p.m. 9th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, February 18, 2021 3:00 p.m. Block Club Summit on Crime and Public Safety 
Thursday, February 25, 2021 3:00 p.m. Budget Report/DPD Fiscal (Quarter #2) 
Thursday, March 4, 2021 3:00 p.m. Chief of Police – Annual Report 
Thursday, March 11, 2021 3:00 p.m. DPD Downtown Services & HR 
Thursday, March 18, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
Thursday, March 25, 2021 3:00 p.m. DPD Lawsuits & Settlements – Risk Management; Use of Force 

Quarterly Report #1; BOPC OCI 
Thursday, April 1, 2021 3:00 p.m. COP Improvement Plan 
Thursday, April 8, 2021 3:00 p.m. 11th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, April 15, 2021 3:00 p.m. Crime Intel/Real Time Crime Center 
Thursday, April 22, 2021 3:00 p.m. Drug Forfeiture 
Thursday April 29, 2021 3:00 p.m. Detroit Police Reserves 

https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/j/397380647?pwd=S1kzVzU4RURFb2NBRGJIb1kwWVNjdz09
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/d26fa38cc5e94a018836d065000714ce


 
DATE TIME TOPIC/PRESENTATION 
Thursday, May 6, 2021 3:00 p.m. Disciplinary Administration 
Thursday, May 13, 2021 3:00 p.m. 8th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, May 20, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
Thursday, May 27, 2021 3:00 p.m. Budget Report/DPD Fiscal (Quarter #3)  
Thursday, June 3, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board of Ethics; Detroit Public Safety Foundation 
Thursday, June 10, 2021 3:00 p.m. 2nd PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, June 17, 2021 3:00 p.m. DPD Training Academy Curriculum; Use of Force Quarter #2 
Thursday, June 24, 2021 3:00 p.m. Grants and Contracts; BOPC OCI 
Thursday, July 1, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
Thursday, July 8, 2021 3:00 p.m. 10th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, July 15, 2021 3:00 p.m. Compstat; Detroit Police Chaplain Corp 
Thursday, July 22, 2021 3:00 p.m. DPD Towing Operations 
Thursday, July 29, 2021 3:00 p.m. Resource Management 
Thursday, August 5, 2021 3:00 p.m. Civil Rights; Pre-NACOLE Conference Update 
Thursday, August 12, 2021 3:00 p.m. 5th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, August 19, 2021 3:00 p.m. Sex Crimes 
Thursday, August 26, 2021 3:00 p.m. Budget Report/DPD Fiscal (Quarter #4-Final) and BOPC OCI 
Thursday, September 2, 2021 3:00 p.m. Facial Recognition Technology; Use of Force Quarterly Report #3 
Thursday, September 9, 2021 3:00 p.m. 4th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 3:00 p.m. Detective Bureau 
Thursday, September 23, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
Thursday, September 30, 2021 3:00 p.m. Chief Neighborhood Liaison; BOPC OCI 
Thursday, October 7, 2021 3:00 p.m. Fleet Management 
Thursday, October 14, 2021 3:00 p.m. 7th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, October 21, 2021 3:00 p.m. Domestic Violence 
Thursday, October 28, 2021 3:00 p.m. Detroit Detention Center 
Thursday, November 4, 2021 3:00 p.m. 6th PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, November 11, 2021  VETERANS DAY  No Meeting 
Thursday, November 18, 2021 3:00 p.m. Professional Standards Bureau and Constitutional Policing; BOPC 

OCI; Budget Report/DPD Fiscal (Quarter #1) 
Thursday, November 25, 2021  THANKSGIVING 

RECESS 
No Meeting 

Thursday, December 2, 2021 3:00 p.m. Use of Force Quarterly Report #4 
Thursday, December 9, 2021 TBA 3rd PRECINCT & HR 
Thursday, December 16, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
December 20-24, 2021 CHRISTMAS 

RECESS 
No Meeting 

Thursday, December 30, 2021 3:00 p.m. Board Training 
 

  For meeting minutes and videos, visit www.detroitmi.gov/bopc  
 

WITH ADVANCE NOTICE OF SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS, THE CITY OF DETROIT WILL PROVIDE INTERPRETER SERVICES 
AT PUBLIC MEETINGS. To schedule: (313) 224-4950 | TTY NUMBER 711 | EMAIL CRIO@DETROITMI.GOV 
 BOPC meetings air on City TV Channel 21 on Friday, Saturday, and Sunday at 10:00 a.m. 

and 7:00 p.m. Video access also is available anytime at detroitmi.gov/bopc. 
 

http://www.detroitmi.gov/bopc
mailto:CRIO@DETROITMI.GOV
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